
Jersey City Council 
The Honorable Mayor Steven Fulop 

280 Grove Street, Second Floor 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-4288

Rolando R. Lavarro, Jr 
Councilman at Large 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5268

RLavarro@jcnj.org 

Joyce E. Watterman 
Council President 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5134

jwatterman@jcnj.org 

Daniel Rivera 
Councilman at Large 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5319

DRivera@jcnj.org 

Denise Ridley 
Ward A Councilwoman 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5098

DRidley@jcnj.org 

Mira Prinz-Arey 
Ward B Councilwoman 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5092

MPrinz-Arey@jcnj.org 

Rich Boggiano 
Ward C Councilman 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5159

RBoggiano@jcnj.org 

James Solomon 
Ward E Councilman 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5315

JSolomon@jcnj.org 

Jermaine Robinson 
Ward F Councilman 

280 Grove Street, Room 202 
Jersey City, New Jersey 07302 

201-547-5338

JDRobinson@jcnj.org 
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